

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22333 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2004 in CRP No. 88/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF

GAUHATI)

RANU BHADRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR BANIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajiih Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite Court's order dated 17th January, 2005 no counter affidavit has been filed and

again a prayer is made for adjourning the matter to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

As last opportunity, two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if

any three weeks thereafter.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Master