

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22333/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2004 in CRP No. 88/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF

GAUHATI)

RANU BHADRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANKAR BANIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for Directions)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mrs. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sheevodeep Roy, Adv.

For Mr. S. A. Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state before us that the matter has been amicably settled

between the parties. An application has been filed on behalf of the respondents for appropriate

directions enclosing therewith the deed of release.

Counsel for the parties are agreed that in view of the settlement reached between the

parties, this special leave petition may be dismissed as having become infructuous. Accordingly,

with the consent of the parties, this special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

IA 2 is disposed of accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master